TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
House & Garden, Inc.		01/28/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	House & Garden Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 West End Road	
City:	Arcata	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95521	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS		T
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902764	HOUSE & GARDEN VAN DE ZWAAN
Registration Number:	4992184	HOUSE & GARDEN VAN DE ZWAAN
Registration Number:	4228978	HOUSE & GARDEN
Registration Number:	4587232	AQUA FLAKES
Registration Number:	5025182	AMINO TREATMENT
Registration Number:	4955576	ROOTS EXCELURATOR
Registration Number:	5139857	ROOTS EXCELURATOR HOUSE & GARDEN VAN DE
Registration Number:	4461788	SHOOTING POWDER
Registration Number:	4157182	TOP BOOSTER
Registration Number:	4954484	TOP SHOOTER
Registration Number:	5001506	ALGEN EXTRACT
Registration Number:	4967823	BUD-XL
Registration Number:	4972144	DRIP CLEAN
Registration Number:	4958748	RHIZO FORCE
Registration Number:	5711535	MAGNESIUM BOOST
Serial Number:	86042768	ROOTS EXCELURATOR
Serial Number:	88155703	BIO PROTEIN PLUS
Serial Number:	88155713	FLORA SCIENCE PRO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0573 900715313

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88326522	RHIZO FORCE PLUS
Serial Number:	88823102	HOUSE & GARDEN PH UP
Serial Number:	88823106	HOUSE & GARDEN PH DOWN
Serial Number:	90251682	BIO PROTEIN 20

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197445407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-515-3207

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisel M. Ferguson

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisel Ferguson	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisel M. Ferguson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HYFM - House & Garden, Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger (Filed 1-28-22)#page1.tif source=HYFM - House & Garden, Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger (Filed 1-28-22)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0574

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HOUSE & GARDEN, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOUSE & GARDEN HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "HOUSE & GARDEN HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

5924258 8100M SR# 20220292678

Authentication: 202520929 Date: 01-28-22

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limite House & Garden Holdings, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corpor Liability Company is House & Garden, Inc.	ation being merged into this surviving Limited
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corp	poration was formed is Nevada
Third: The Agreement of Merger has be constituent entities.	een approved and executed by each of the
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limi	ted Liability Company is:
House & Garden Holdings, LLC	
Fifth: The merger is to become effective	on the date of filing.
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on fi c/o House & Garden Holdings, LLC, 4700 West	lle at End Road, Arcata, CA 95521
a place of business of the surviving Limit	ted Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of M Liability Company, on request without co constituent entities.	erger will be furnished by the surviving Limited ost, to any member or stockholder of the
	d Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this	s 28th day of January, A.D. 2022
By:	B. John Lindeman. Authorized Person
	Authorized Person
Name:	B. John Lindeman

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 01/28/2022
FILED 02:48 PM 01/28/2022
SR 20220292678 - File Number 5924258

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0576